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g! '

l AEGONI
|

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONa
,

* '

475 ALLENDALE AoAD i
. EsNG of PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406 1415

,

**"*
DEC 121991

|

Robert Hamilton I

c/o The New London Day |
P.O. Box 1231 '

New London, CT 06320

l
Dear Mr. Hamilton: j

I am responding to a phone conversation you had with Mr. Gene Kelly of my staff on
December 4,1991, During that conversation, you stated that you have received concerns |

from several individuals regarding inadequate documentation supporting the design and ;

construction of unspecified welds and seismic brackets at the Millstone Nuclear Station, Unit !

3.

The information that you provided was vague and too general for the NRC to pursue at that
time. We would request that you recontact these individuals to gain additional information.
The NRC is concerned with the potential nuclear safety significance of this matter, and needs
that information in or. der to determine whether we must promptly address this concern. We
have previously inspected similar design and construction issues at Unit 3. However, in the
absence of additional information, the NRC can not further pursue this concern.

We appreciate you informing us of these concerns and request that you provide us with
additional specific information in this matter. Should you receive additional information or
have any further questions in this matter, please call me collect at (215) 337-5225.

Sincerely, . .. :,

$s+% /

e#* /
.

a

ffh *N** Edward Wenzinger, Chief

jp p. Reacter e,ojects Branch 4

sQp# sf"'

$# -

9503010387 940009
PDR FOIA
HUBBARD92-162 PDR
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A L'L E G A T ION MAN AG EM ENT SY STE M '

A LL EG A T IO N M UMB E R - RI=.91- A= 31 5 RUN DATE: 12/17/91
I-

00CFET/ FACILITY / UNIT: 05000423 / MILLSTONE 3 /3!
DOCKET / FACILITY / UNIT: / /
DOC K ET / FA CIL ITY / UNIT: / /
DOCKET / FACILITY / UNIT: / / e

ACTIVITY TYP ES - REACTOR ;

*

;

MAT RIAL LICENSES - i

FUNCTIONAL A REAS CONSTRUCTION i
-

.

i

DESC2ICTION - NEWSPAPER REPORTER INFORMED BY SEVER AL SOURCES THAT NU ME ROUS [
DOCUMENT ATION PROBLEMS EXISTED WITH WELDS AND SEISMIC SUP-
00RTS (ONE SOURCE WAS IN QC). NO SPECIFICS WERE AVAILAELE A

CONCE215 - ASOUT COMPONENTS, TIMEFRAME, OR SYSTEM INVOLVED BUT STATED
1 'COULD BE GENERIC TO CONSTRUCTION OF PLANT *. ALSO WAS TOLD

THAT NU BUILT THE PLANT AND THEN WENT OUT AND DESIGNED IT. ;

;

SOUFCE .NEd LONDON DAY NEWSPAPER CONFIDENT - NO
,

'

RECE VED - 911204 ST - EM KELLY / RI
'

.

ACTION OFFICE CONTACT EM KELLY-

!>

STATUS *.OPEN SCHE 3 COMPLETION . 920531 CATE CLOSE3 -
,

i,

ALLEGATION SUBSTANTIATED - ALLEGER NOTIFIED - i
+

!

OI ACTION = OI REPORT NUMBER - ,-

REMA*ES - INFORMATION RECEIVED SY TELEPHONE IN REGIONAL OFFICE. P ANEL
'

ME T 11 CEC 91. INSUFFICIENT DETAIL TO FOLLOWUP, ALLEGER WAS ,

ASKED TO CONTACT SOURCES TO DEVELOP SPECIFICS WHERE POSSIBLE
045 TEAM ON-SITE LOOKING AT SW SYSTEM NOTIFIE0 0F CONCERN.

i
,

i

t

:
$*JPPORT OFFICE: RPS*4A......g.. SAC '

ACTION PENDING: CONTACT ALLEGER (DRD) (CSDEC91)
D3CUMENTATION:'

'

ALLEGER L AST CONT ACT E D:..4DEC91
REFERENCE: '

KEYWORD: DESIGN, SEISMIC, DOC UMENT ATION
ENTERED SYSTEM - 911216 CLOSED SYSTEM . RECORD CHANGED - 911216

,

(h'
_ . ___ . . . . . . . . - _ - _ .
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November 12, 1991 g.......-.u,

J %. C C ,'"' Z % ~. E0-91-G-079L L

-

TO: All NE&O Employees

b
FROM: 3. 4'. Ope

(Ext. 5323)

SUBJECT: Nuclear Concerns

I am sure that by now you are aware that on Friday, November 8, 1991, two
employees were removed from their jobs at the Hillstone Nuclear Power Station,
and their employment at NU terminated. This memo briefly explains the bases for
these actions on the part of NU management, and, more importantly, emphasizes
the importance I place on the free expression of nuclear safety issues.

The employment of these two individuals was terminated because there had been
an irreconcilable and detriment 11 breakdown in their working relationships with
others at the site as a result of their behavior. Although we tried repeatedly
to reestablish harmonious working relationships, we vere not successful in these
attempts and it was clear that further attempts would be futile. Trust and
confidence are required in any working relationship, particularly where people
must work together to safely operate a nuclear power plant. This matter had ;

degenerated to the point where it was negatively af fecting the trust and |
confidence of covorkers and supervisors, introducing adverse impacts on nuclear
safety.

|

It must be emphasized that the employment of these individuals was terminated
because they made it clear that they did not trust, or have confidence in,
station management, and were either unwilling or unable to work with management
toward mending fences. This action is not the result of these employees having
filed allegations with state and federal regulatory agencies. NU continues to
strongly encourage employees to bring nuclear safety concerns to their

,

supervision or to organizations within and outside the company, including state j

and federal regulatory agencies, established to receive such concerns. NU is I

committed to resolving all employee concerns quickly and thoroughly, and remains ;

committed to maintaining and improving the various options and program '

enhancements that have been established over the years to address employee |
concerns. The continued success of our nuclear program is dependent upon your
insights in identifying nuclear safety issues, and expressing them promptly to
your management or through the other vehicles we have established and described
in NE&O 2.15, Nuclear Safety Concerns Program.

-gm ..
*

.
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RECORD OF ALLEGATION PANEL DECISIONS

SITE: MIb' 5 6 ^ PANEL ATTENDEES:

ALLEGATION NO.: AI - T / ~ A O b Chairman - Lo# 6 6,51

DATE: I A-81~T I (Panel No 3 4 5) Branch Chief -

Section Chief fAOC) - r[$ 4AVPRIORITY: High Hedium @ ,

@ Sr. Allecation coord (SAC) 6ML/c/SAFETY SIGNIFICANCE: Yes No

h SCCONCURRENCE TO CLOSEOUT: DD Of Reoresentative -

h (Other) deft /LJYCONFIDENTIALITY GRANTED: Yes
(See Allegation Receipt Report)

IS THERE A HARASSHENT/DISCRIHINATION ISSUE: Yes @IF YES,
1) has the individual been informed of the DOL

process and the need to file a complaint within 30 days Yes No
2) has the individual filed a complaint with DOL Yes No
3) has a letter been sent to the complainant seeking Yes No

any safety concerns

hIS A CHILLING EFFECT LETTER WARRANTED: Yes
IF YES, HAS IT BEEN SENT Yes No

HAS THE LICENSEE RESPONDED TO THE CHILLING EFFECT LETTER: Yes

ACTION: RESP ECD

toaOu.ci H |tesne.ve h f|Pr5
' '

1) L M .s s Pt e- u et e o' T Y r0
|-

<t m e . '

2) -ftt w n+ U - <+ * s h.c.w a n k. ro RL- 91- A o .t o4 fu.c(SAcIA-Lo-91)s
Ano C t-o .s L o M ~ +H '.r pts.r c. m k fri e (4 t- a n s,it )

3)
i

*~
4)

5)

NOTES: ft'~ f kf ~TI"A0 ~W WR6 h1"> B L MM ~1'O MD% M/S LCt-L MieM
|a ,=e n om, . *~ cw cw ok s M so,1w s rim, % | c. : sveas mwn

*

Mricar
! dE L.4 AJ D1' fM CV T'~ WT*H1L /L-s!- At jos 77, . S /*e & f su su tunnt As

'

rL-n -9I H0 KE vs sa w sul P98 se-. Os.c tscsk u i tv wt' *n ,evo
'

x u,ata ab Dcc t u.D

I

_ _ _ _ _ _
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ALL EGATION MAN A3EM ENT SY STE M

ALLEG ATION NUMB ER - RI .91- A-0316 RUN 3 ATE: 12/17/91

03CK E T / F A CIL ITY / UNIT: 95000336 / MILLSTONE 2 /2
DOCKET / FACILITY / UNIT: / /

DOCKET / FACILITY / UNIT: / /

OOCKIT/ FACILITY / UNIT: / /

*ACTIVITY TYPES - REACTOR

4ATERIAL LICENSES *

suNCTIONAL A RE A S OPERATIONS-

i

i
a

3ESCRIPTION - ANONYMOUS LETTER WITH FOUR ISSUES:
1) NUCLEAR PROGR AM PERFORM ANCE HAS DEGR ADED i

2) CAREER MAY BE THREATENEO IF SAFETY CONCERNS APE RAISED i

CONCERNS - 3) CONFIDENTIALITY OF NUCLEAR SAFETY CONCERNS PROGPAM j
4 4) SUPPORTS DISCdARGE 05 TECHNICIANS AS TROUBLEMAKER!

|

SOUDCE ANSNYMOUS CONFIDENT - NO

R ECEIVED - 311205 BY .RS SARKLEY / RI

ACTION OFFIC E CONTACT . EM KELLY

STATUS . OPE N SCNED COMPLETION ,92063C 3 ATE CLOSEO -

ALL?G ATION SU3ST ANTI ATED - ALLEGER NOTIFIED -

DI ACTION = O! RE*0RT NUMBER .
REAARKS - LETTED RECEIVED IN REGION. P ANEL MET 11DEC91. DECISION WAS ,

l TO T2ANSF9R INFORMATICN TO RI ,01-A-0334 AND CLOSE. I

SJPPORT OFFICE: RPS-4A
ACTION PENDING: CLOSEOUT (SAC) (20 D E C 91 )
DSCUMENTATION:
ALLEGER LAST CONTACTED: N/A
REFERENCE:
KEYWORD: HSID

ENTERED SYSTEM - 911213 CLOSED SYSTEM , RECORD CHANGED - 911213
.
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MEMORANDUM FOR: File

THRU: E.M. Kelly, Chief, Reactor Projects Section 4A h
,E.C. Wenzinger, Chief, Projects Branch 4

<

FROM: R.L. Fuhrmeister, Senior Allegation Coordinator

SUBJE6 CLOSEOUT OF ALLEGATION NO. RI-91-A-0316 'AT
~^

MILLSTONE
J

This allegation is closed. This allegation was an anonymous letter to Tim Martin regarding the
1

whistle blowers and their actions at Millstone. .l
-1

I

An Allegation Panel met on December 11,1991 and determined that this issue should be added
to the multitude of considerations included in RI-91-A-0304. ;

1

With the closure of RI-91-A-0304, this issue is being transferred to file RI-91-A-0291, as it i

makes specific reference to the individual involved in that se. i
-

J2.T)

Roy L. Fuhrmeister
Senior Allegation Coordinator

|

cc:
RI-91-A-0316
RI-91-A-0291

..

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

u
1

___ _ _ _ . _ - .
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t

Responsible Engineer [. Mfgvd[
.

Design by finiMc/Other

EWR/Other reference
,

Category I Design Change '[]YES [ NO
'

-
.

I,Design Verification by *

.

SAFETY EVALUATION |

1. Increase probability of occurrence or consequences of [ ] YES [ 0
FSAR accident? '

2. Possible accident different than FSAR? []YES [dli0
*

-

3. Reduce safety margin of Technical Specification bases? []YES [[t:0.
' '

&a ph// c/ n fje
sgerg/ c: s ,'

,

.

ENVIRONMEriTAL EVALUATION '

- Design Change affects environment - [ ] YES [6 N0 '
,

[]YES [TNO- Significant enviror, mental impact ~
-

Bases:

kf GN4thuAVk // A

Engineering Supervisor Date [
'.

.

4. 50RC/PORC APPROVAL RAT.1, Affect Environment Only)
,

"
Heeting No.-

5. APPROVAL FOR IMPLEMENTATION ,
-

,

STATIO!1 SUPT. M . *# D Date ' * '#

ev i-
.

.
.

|
-

.

SF-327 |

Rev. O ;..

Date: 9/1/78 i
.

- .

Cs -
-

., Page 2 of 2 )
!
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NOTICE OF DESIGN CHANGE COMPLETION !

!

Distribute to: OperationsSuperyisor, Unit [ / '.
:'

Training Supervisor. l
-

.
- .;- -

Other l* '
.

,.

.:
,

.

* Of // f 9 PDCR /-p/- has been completed.,

s

Description of design change:
.-
'

00~[ VALVE ~,TNC .2 " O Y/)RSS ARGVNO TNE'
EEGHTEEN / / C H V5 MTil.A 7 joH CX HAUST* Liu e FSem i

:THE~ DRytn) ell NAS FA iL E D TO cff/2 A TE /RWERLy |
i

A va m o ra o f rim e s . Ce>R ao sivu T yte De nnis wA> ).

Fouiu o ip THr Sol en oip D VA L.uc swa oPen.n ros. ?
-

. .

- D ELin;pp7e- TNis bEBRi.t pgoBwm A FILTER ?

' .

REG vL n Tort. LuoRionTop |ht *BEEW W.< rklLED id

?_E air AER D ER. pggDjris VA L 1/es A C - ig q jo, i
.

.i. ..
.

nk _ H 4)-)4.
.

7 onsible Person '~~' ' ' Da te 3
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ATTACHr1ENT TO LER 81-07/3L
NORTHEAST NUCLEAR ENERGY C0!!PANv

MILLSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION - UNIT 1
PROVISIONAL LICENSE NUMBER DPR-21

DOCKET NUMBER 50-245
,

IDENTIFICATION OF OCCURRENCE
|

Operation in a degraded mode permitted by a limiting condition for operation |
occurred when one of the six main steam safety / relief valves was found to be |
inoperable.

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO OCCURRENCE _
. . .-

|
Prior to the occurrence, the unit was being returned to service following aReactor power was less than one (1) percent of rated;

planned refueling outage.
power; reactor pressure was 67 psig.

DESCRIPT10ii 0F OCCURRENCE
f11anuni18,1981, at 0445 hours while performing routine surveillance,Ns,, '

,J. ,O n AprilA)peration of Relief Valves WheThe test was repeated with reactor
Reactor Is At Low Pressure,emme of the'

i

-eWi&an, SuMhtes' Vsig,~but the valve still did not operate. At 0705 ;.'

pressure at 90 psig and 1
hours, after verifying integrity of the electrical circuitry, the solenoid was i

exercised several times in rapid succession using the valve manual control switch, ,;

and the valve operated properly.
;

DESIGNATION OF APPARENT CAUSE OF OCCURRENCE
_

;
m of the v:1ve %e on the Emmer4'autTEemimaanggoal is mMmbstableammedense from work performed i

!r M in the '

' 7 ~" + during the refueling outage. t is Mhat this menriduLimenetted
5%eRFuqispany34pelugehautussied, which was loosened and freed when thein the area

j solenoid was exercised. i

|o

f ANALYSIS OF OCCURRENCE

The relief valves of the automatic pressure relief subsystem are a back-up to '

They enable the core spray or LPCI to provide protection, the FWCI subsystem.
against the small pipe break in the event of FWCI failure, by depressurizing
the casetor vessel rapidly enough to actuate the core sprays or LPCI.

.

M

.

I
i

,
t
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Failure of the valve in question to open on the first actuation signal didAll energencynot result in a condition that had not been previously analyzed.
core cooling subsystems including the remaining safety / relief valves were operable
and would have provided the required action upon receipt of the appr,opriate
initiation signals. Meh'4e nguasdem euss ewt eeetovud senemmisapumaMe ,
deWWIEWE55tmltrenssuccessteHy demonstrated emieMa sehe? ' -- M sthe

.

|
*

i
CORRECTIVE ACTION

When the valve did not operate initially, ~. .rMof the N1
>

aiemp4 g maseerifeed. The solenoid was exercised several times in rapid
succession and the valve operated properly! The emiremas sehmequently operated '

.

saucessedTYp % %nree% myilons, one9fanhechps %wemuaT4toudewn;

pneedmes%wdeseMSid6(M. Am:1ing the subundeem eesulting gnes eis
s

opent, the se6cnoidasas disassemMed and i...,7..u, rt>=msdag surtismlate ceII-

Weinattom da the satanedd. The solenoid uns.h. nous 9e#At't! and amtis-
dessersiy Although there were no problems encountered with the
remaining safety / relief valves, i V = - * miMdedisa9emahlad.j ~ ~~ded"

,

'

; and *c% ON $meturatog Ahe ess14 do.aseswice.
.

. .. .. . . . .

f r.p -hob.-~f.(A /,f,| 1 * i <, g ) 3 c1.R Y. 7 . D ' ' !f($w C,\. u Q. [' . .4
~

= ...., y a . e.. u : u - + + , w ' 4
ML ,b 0%.it u

. - . . . . . -: -- -
.. --
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Subsequent inspection revealed particulate contamination in the valve so eno
The solenoid was cleaned and satisfactorily bench-@|

temporarily impaired operation.gI -

tested. See attachment.g_ -
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. 9 ,,.. ,#g,b( UNITED STATES..
J ! NUCt. EAR REGULATORY COMMISSION. 1

3 neeoNi |*
475 ALLENDALE nOAD |

KING oF PRusS4A, PENNSYLVANIA IM06-1415

*****
DEC 121991

Robert Hamilton I
c/n The New London Day * |
P.O. Box 1231
New landon, CT M320

,

!

Dear Mr. Hamilton: 1

I am responding to a phone conversation you had with Mr. Gene Kelly of my staff on
December 4,1991. During that conversation, you stated that you have received concerns
from several individuals regarding inadequate documentation supporting the design and ;
construction of unspecified welds and seismic brackets at the Millstone Nuclear Station, Unit ,1
3.

The information that you provided was vague and too general for the NRC to pursue at that
time. We would request that you recontact these individuals to gain additional information.
The NRC is concerned with the potential nuclear safety significance of this matter, and needs
that information in order to determine whether we must promptly address this concern. We
have previously inspected similar design and construction issues at Unit 3. However, in the
absence of additional information, the NRC can not further pursue this concern.

We appreciate you informing us of these concerns and request that you provide us with
!

additional specific information in this matter. Should you receive additional information or
have any further questions in this matter, please call me collect at (215) 337-5225. j

Sincerely,
;

i

|-

Edward Wenzinger, Chief
Reactor Projects Branch 4 |
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